In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ | Q O 2
the Insolvency (Engtand

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e oty Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

MONDAY

QU

06/01/2020 #1563
COMPANIES HOUSE

m Company details

crermms o [7 5 [0[87 5 ©

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ]Tanker Products & Services Limited

beld black capitals.

s

m Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Simon
Surname Weir
u Liguidator’s address
Building namefnumber ’ Ashfield House
Street | llingworth Street

|
Post town IBSSStt
County/Region | West Yorkshire
wow [ w[F [5] (8 [AILT
Country |
m Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) ogzsi;iisig:cigz:ﬂ; tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number‘ © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street another liquidator.
Post town

County/Region

|
|
|
Postcode T [v f [_’—,_ l——|

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2o 2 T2hof1le

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X é\~(/;

Signature date

2o Ml> Rlohle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

u Important information

You de not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Lontact name

Where to send

comentrate NS Insolvency Limited

'Iidress

|

[

[ Ossett

F corsRedon \West Yorkshire

= wlels| [elalcl”

Country

Ashfield House
llingworth Street

Post town

}DX

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms cempleted incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Tanker Products & Services Limited

on the 20 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resofution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name

Signed / g ﬂl‘:ﬁ)
e

Dated 20 - Wi?_-v 159




Tanker Products & Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ f.

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge;

Uncharged assets:
Cash at Bank 2,4068.00

Estimated total assels available for preferential creditors

[ﬁai ) Date 20[&[!‘1

Signature




Tanker Products & Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 December 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Reatisc
U
Estimated total asseis available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,406.00
Liabilities

Preferantial Creditors:-
. e . Nk
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2.406.00
Dabls secured by fQoating charges pre 15 Sepltember 2003
Qther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL

2,406.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (lo carry forward) B o Nl
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2.406.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003

NIL
Estimated daficlencylsurplus of assets after floating charges 2,408.00
Estimated preserived pant of net property where applicable (brought down) } . .. .
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,408.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall 1 ficaling charge halders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 998.00
tireciors 5,000 00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 5,600.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT 10,000.00
e e ., 2090800
Estimated defictency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors )
{exciuding any shortfali in respect of F.C's post 14 Septomber 2003) (18,5892.00)
Estimated deficioncy/surplus as regards credifors T T T T18592.00)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
e s e 00,00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards meinbers . (1869200

P

D e 20pei®

Signature __




866°0Z

25t
ooo's
0oo'sL
,@,Vm

Yyoli 6102 oquieds( 51

60°GL0Z JBA IDG Sdi

E

Lio | a8y

alineubis

Bujleo) sapjug p

TG LW HOoWBLWEEY 'PROY LINGSUDWNS 'BRIST [BUISNPU| AUBICT § U BT YoRipleps SdL 001D
Z1€ L1 AQ ‘Kepanion ‘peoy wbuges z¢ 1piaH uueyor LOHD

771 §5IN '2NSEoMaN 'UOJUBGBUOT MaIA WBd LOBE "NHDI SWOISNY) ' BNUBABY NH DOHD

3P LAD "Audaog ‘peoy 19S48WoS SEL Visubisd R 0 0042

sseIppY sweN Aoyl

sioypadn Auedwon - g
paWiT] S80IAL8S P SIONpold Jajue]
payu AousAjosuy] eQd



b¥ilL 5102 sequied2Q 6L

OLOZ “0A S &di \ 1401 sbey

% aimeubig

ool

Buyjeioy sapnug Aewpip |

of'e 600

001 Lo'E Aeupig ZLG LLAQ “Aatiaap 'PROY 1BUGES 28 WEH uuBLor 00HH
dn poyjen  aueys sed  saleyg angep
Wy ey dny PafRD SO ON [RUILLON adA} Ssuppy swepN Aoy

slaploysizye -~ D
Paji] S921ALRS R SIONPoIY J3jUe]
paywn Aouaajosu] g



